502894900 07/16/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2941497

JBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
ATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY D				
		Name		Execution Date
COVANTA ENERGY CORPORATION		N		07/01/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:		COVANTA ENERGY, LLC		
Street Address:		445 SOUTH ST.		
City:		IORRISTOWN		
State/Country:		EW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07960			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 10			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:	844	3739		
Patent Number:	771	2306		
Patent Number:	870	7875		
Patent Number:	870	1573		
Application Number:	125	03642		
Application Number:	131	63454		
Application Number:	127	82536		
Application Number:	137	25110		
Application Number:	130	40076		
Application Number:	138	90685		
CORRESPONDENCE				
Fax Number:			_	
•		e e-mail address first; if that is that is that is unsuccessful, it will be		
Email:	•	abah@milbank.com		La = = =
Correspondent Name:		NGAH TABAH		
Address Line 1:	_	E CHASE MANHATTAN PLAZA		
Address Line 4:	NE	N YORK, NEW YORK 10005		
	UMBER:	40718.00100		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N				
ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	_	NANGAH TABAH		
	_	NANGAH TABAH /Nangah Tabah # 71,824/		PATENT

DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2014
Total Attachments: 4 source=CEC DE conversion#page1.tif source=CEC DE conversion#page2.tif source=CEC DE conversion#page3.tif source=CEC DE conversion#page4.tif	



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "COVANTA ENERGY CORPORATION" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "COVANTA ENERGY CORPORATION" TO "COVANTA ENERGY, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2014, AT 11:53 O'CLOCK A.M.



0371308 8100V

140905404

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 1510221

DATE: 07-03-14

PATENT REEL: 033347 FRAME: 0114

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations Delivered 11:53 AM 07/01/2014
Delivered 11:53 AM 07/01/2014
FILED 11:53 AM 07/01/2014
SRV 140905404 - 0371308 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is <u>Delaware</u> .
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.) The date the corporation first formed is <u>August 4, 1939</u> .
4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Covanta Energy Corporation
5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Covanta Energy, LLC
6.) This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective on July 1, 2014.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on theday of, A.D014
By: Authorized Person
Name: Tom Koltis Print or Type



PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "COVANTA ENERGY, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2014, AT 11:53 O'CLOCK A.M.



0371308 8100V

140905404

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 1510221

DATE: 07-03-14

PATENT REEL: 033347 FRAME: 0116



CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

COVANTA ENERGY, LLC

1. The name of the limited liability company is Covanta Energy, LLC.

2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is: Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

3. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective on July 1, 2014.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation of Covanta Energy, LLC this 1^{24} day of July, 2014.

Tom Koltis, Authorized Representative

DE083 - 2/20/07 CT System Online

RECORDED: 07/16/2014